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גורביץ ולדימיר

From: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com>
Sent: 18:33 2020מאי  08שישי יום
To: Vladimir Gurevich
Cc: Militello, Corinne; Harrington,

Christin; Konopka, Nora
Subject: RE: I ask you  to give very short and intelligible answers

Dr Gurevich, 
 
I initially responded to your request in a summary paragraph last month.  Here are the answers you requested in a 
form as close as possible to your request: 
 

1. No further royalty payments will be issued for 2003 sales made by Marcel Dekker since I have no record that 
such royalties are unpaid.  Is there a history of communication since 2004 on  any missing payment that I am 
not aware of?  If so, please forward to my attention. 

2. No further royalty payments are owed.  Explanations have been provided to you already but I am happy to 
regroup and resend all our communication on this topic. 

3. I only see one statement for 2008 which lists all versions of your titles paid annually. Can you provide me 
more information on the two statements you have for 2008? 

4. E-books are rented, often by customers on Amazon Kindle, for short periods of time. We receive only a 
portion of the normal purchase price for the time period rented. We include the revenue we receive and the 
related royalty payment amounts on the royalty statements and pay the royalties but we don’t show any 
units since they are not outright full unit purchases but only uses of the book for a limited period of time.   

 
Hopefully the brief additional statements have provided some clearer information.  What additional information 
would be helpful at this stage? Thanks 
 
Emmett 
 
 
 
Information Classification: General 
From: Vladimir Gurevich <vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com>  
Sent: Saturday, April 18, 2020 6:13 AM 
To: Dages, Emmett <Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com> 
Subject: I ask you to give very short and intelligible answers 
 
 

April 18, 2020 
Attention to Mr. Emmett Dages 
Chief Operating Officer of Taylor & Francis Group 
Emmett.Dages@taylorandfrancis.com 

Helo, Mr. Dages, 
 
I am trying for half a year already to get answers to questions about 
royalty for 6 my books published by Taylor & Francis Group that I have 
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not received. Unfortunately, I have not received clear answers to my 
questions. 
 
On April 3, I formulated 4 very specific separate questions and asked to 
answer each of them separately. 
 
On April 16, I had to remind that I did not receive an answer to my 4 
questions. 
 
After that I received answers to 2 of 4 questions from Royalty Department 
manager Mrs. Harrington, and these 2 answers from 4 were in no way 
connected with my questions. I refuse to play these bureaucratic games 
with Mrs. Harrington. and ask you not to send me more completely 
useless and empty answers from Mrs. Harrington. 

Now I ask you as Chief Operating Officer of Taylor & Francis Group to 
give very short and intelligible answers to my four questions: 

1. Do you intend to pay me a royalty for 231 copies of the sold books 
“Protection Devices and Systems for High Voltage Applications” 
published at 2003 year by Marcel Dekker for which I did not receive 
a royalty from Marcel Dekker and I did not receive a royalty from 
Taylor & Francis Group – assignee of Marcell Dekker? 

Please answer “Yes” or “No” only. 
 

1. Do you intend to pay me a royalty for 29 copies of sold books - the 
difference between the two statement reports sent to me by the two 
official representatives of the Royalty Department of Taylor & 
Francis Group?  

Please answer “Yes” or “No” only. 

1. Do you intend to explain the existence of two statement reports for 
2008 on book “Protection Devices and Systems for High Voltage 
Applications”, containing completely different data for same period 
and for same book version? 

Please answer “Yes” or “No” only. 
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1. Do you intend to explain how exactly 131 copies of my books worth 
about 26 thousand dollars, labeled as “Unit Rentals”, were used, for 
which I did not receive any royalties? 

Please answer “Yes” or “No” only. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Regards, 
 
Dr. Vladimir Gurevich 
vladimir.gurevich@gmail.com 


